

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18097-18099/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2013 in WA No.439/2013,  
WA No.440/2013 and WA No.445/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS,  
BENCH AT MADURAI)

USILAMPATTI NATTATHI NADARGAL URAVINMURAIKKU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SECRETARY -SCHOOL EDU.CHENNAI &amp; ORS ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report )Date: 10/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today  
in the mentioning list.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Viduthalai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Jayachandran, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Jagidishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the direction contained in para 77(ii) of  
the order of the learned single Judge and affirmed by the Division  
Bench in Writ Appeals shall remain stayed.It will be the responsibility of the petitioners to ensure  
that all the respondents are served before ten weeks.|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|