

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18097-18099/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2013 in WA No.439/2013,WA No.440/2013,WA No.445/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

USILAMPATTI NATTATHI NADARGAL URAVINMU. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SECRETARY -SCHOOL EDU.CHENNAI & ETC. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Viduthalai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
R-3 (SLP 18099) Mr. Gauratm Narayan, Adv.
R-9 (SLP 18097-98) Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Mr. M. Mushtaq, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to Office Report dated August 2, 2013, service is incomplete on respondent Nos. 2 to 4, 6 and 8 in SLP (C) Nos. 18097-18098 of 2013 and respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 18099 of 2013.

Advocate-on-record for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps for service on above unserved respondents. Notices are returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|