

Listed on. 17.04.2017

Court No. 14

Item No. 03

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTELOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-9

(Application for substitution of name of Secretary)

AND

INTELOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 10-12

(Application for discharge of Advocate)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9152-9154 OF 2013

Usilampatti Nattathi Nadargal ...Appellant
Uravinmuraikku Pathiyamana
Nadar Saraswathy Higher Secondary
School and Primary School Paribalana
Sabai Usilampatty

versus

The Principal Secretary-School Edu.
Chennai & Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate has filed an application for substitution of Mr. G. Deivendran, Secretary of the Petitioner Society in place of Mr. B. Jeyarajan alongwith a letter dated 10th December, 2016 stating therein that Ms. Indira, Counsel for the Appellant has refused to receive the abovesaid application and a copy of application has been sent to her through courier.

It is further submitted that Counsel has also filed an application for discharge of advocate on behalf of Petitioner. Both the abovesaid applications have been registered as Intelocutory Application Nos. 7-9 and 10-12 and are placed below with appeal paper books.

It is also submitted that there are ten Respondents. Respondent Nos. 7 and 9 are represented by M/s. B. Balaji and Gautam Narayan, Advocates, respectively. Respondent Nos. 1 to 6, 8 and 10 have been served at SLP stage.

Service is complete.

...2/-

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this office report.

Dated this, the 20th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mrs. G. Indira, Advocate
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Mr. S. Aravindh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac