

è1

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 7-9/2017, I.A. 10-12/2017 in Civil Appeal Nos.9152-9154/2013

USILAMPATTI NATTATHI NADARGAL URAVINMU.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.SECRETARY -SCHOOL EDU.CHENNAI & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For discharge of advocate on record and substitution and office report)

Date : 24/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. S. Saran Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aravindh S., Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. 7-9/2017

These applications have been filed by Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Shri G. Deivendran, who claims that he has now been elected Secretary of the appellant Society. This fact is disputed by learned counsel for the appellant and the learned counsel states

2

that B. Jeyarajan continues to be Secretary of the appellant Society.

Since the facts are disputed, counter affidavit be filed within four weeks from today .

I.A. 10-12/2017

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks from today.

List after the pleadings are complete.

(RASHMI DHYANI )

(UMA MALHOTRA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER