

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 7-9/2017,10-12/2017,45351/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 9152-9154/2013

USILAMPATTI NATTATHI NADARGAL URAVINMU & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.SECRETARY-SCHOOL EDU.CHENNAI & ETC. Respondent(s)

(FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LRS ON IA 7/2017
FOR CHANGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 10/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 45351/2017)

Date : 16-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.S.S. Saran Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AORMr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Gautam Narayan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants(s)/applicant(s) to file rejoinder affidavit.

Respondent no.8 has also prayed for vacation of stay.

List the applications for vacation of stay and impleadment before the Court, after one week.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER