

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII
REVISED

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s). 9152-9154/2013

USILAMPATTI NATTATHI NADARGAL URAVINMU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.SECRETARY -SCHOOL EDU.CHENNAI & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR SUBSTITUTION OF NAME OF SECRETARY - IA 7-9/2017,
FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD - IA 10-12/2017,
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. - IA 45351/2017)

Date : 20-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. M. Soundarasaran Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. M. Munusamy, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of order of this Court dated 16th March, 2018, list all the above applications including application for vacation of stay and impleadment before the Court along with the main matters after two weeks.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks time to file additional rejoinder affidavit.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 9152-9154/2013

USILAMPATTI NATTATHI NADARGAL URAVINMU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.SECRETARY -SCHOOL EDU.CHENNAI & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR SUBSTITUTION OF NAME OF SECRETARY - IA 7-9/2017,
FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD - IA 10-12/2017,
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. - IA 45351/2017)

Date : 20-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. M. Soundarasaran Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AORMs. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. M. Munusamy, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of order of this Court dated 16th March, 2018, list all the above applications including application for vacation of stay and impleadment before the Court along with the main matters after two weeks.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks time to file additional rejoinder affidavit.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER