

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9152-9154/2013

USILAMPATTI NATTATHI NADARGAL URAVINMU. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.SECRETARY -SCHOOL EDU.CHENNAI & ETC. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 45351/2017)

(IA 1315/2017, 45351/2017)

Date : 27-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR  
Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Purbita Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks time to comply  
with the order passed by this Court on 21.02.2019.

As prayed for, let the needful be done within three weeks.

List thereafter.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER )

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER