

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9152-9154/2013

USILAMPATTI NATTATHI NADARGAL URAVINMU. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.SECRETARY -SCHOOL EDU.CHENNAI & ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 45351/2017
IA No. 45351/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 1315/2017 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 17-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Jagdishwaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Harnaman Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Gandeepan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh Fakhruddin Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Mr V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Jena, Adv.
Mr. P. Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a letter of adjournment dated 12.11.2022
circulated by the learned counsel for the appellants.

In view of the request, list in the month of January, 2023.

It is stated that respondent No.9 has complied with the order dated 21.02.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)